
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:783
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
RAIL CROSSING AT CHANDWA (JHARKHAND)
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the fact that one crossing at Chandwa in Latehar district of Jharkhand has become a point of perennial traffic jams; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): There is a railway level crossing (LC) No.24/A/T between Tori and Mohuamilan block section, at Chandwa in Latehar District. The Train Vehicle Unit is 1,29,640. Railway has approached State Govt. to give consent for construction of ROB on cost sharing basis with undertaking of closure of LC gate, etc. The State Govt. has so far not submitted any such proposal.
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